

# BID TABULATION

## PRIDE DRIVE EMERGENCY CONCRETE PANEL REPLACEMENT - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, May 23, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		B&B Construction		Warner Construction		Lawson Bonet	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	<b>MOBILIZATION</b>	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2.	Install/Maintain <b>CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNS</b>	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3.	Haul-in/grade/compact <b>LIMESTONE</b> [veh. meas.]	36.0 TN	100.00	3,600.00	56.00	2,016.00	70.00	2,520.00	101.00	3,636.00
4.	<b>MISC. SITEWORK/EROSION CONT.</b>	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00
5.	<b>SAWCUT Pavements</b> (6" - 8" thick)	70 LF	10.00	700.00	18.00	1,260.00	2.00	140.00	1.00	70.00
6.	Remove/replace <b>STREET Pvmnt.</b> [8"th reinf. PCC]	78.0 SY	130.00	10,140.00	155.00	12,090.00	110.00	8,580.00	130.00	10,140.00
7.	Remove/replace <b>PCC CURB</b> [tack on; mountable]	40 LF	40.00	1,600.00	27.00	1,080.00	30.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,600.00
8.	Install <b>FLOWABLE FILL</b>	10.0 CY	175.00	1,750.00	135.00	1,350.00	125.00	1,250.00	175.00	1,750.00
9.	Haul-in/grade/compact <b>BACKFILL</b> [veh. meas.]	100.0 CY	30.00	3,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
10.	Install <b>Type II Catch Basin</b>	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
11.	Install <b>24" diameter Storm Drain Pipe</b>	88 LF	120.00	10,560.00	98.00	8,624.00	110.00	9,680.00	120.00	10,560.00
12.	Install <b>LIMESTONE RIP-RAP</b> [55lb - 24"thk.]	21 SY	150.00	3,150.00	170.00	3,570.00	100.00	2,100.00	150.00	3,150.00
<b>BASE BID</b> [items "1." through "12."]:			\$	54,500.00	\$	<b>45,790.00</b>	\$	<b>45,970.00</b>	\$	<b>51,807.00</b>

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Arbour Construction		Richard Price		Byron E. Talbot	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	<b>MOBILIZATION</b>	1 EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
2.	Install/Maintain <b>CONSTR./TRAFFIC SIGNS</b>	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3.	Haul-in/grade/compact <b>LIMESTONE</b> [veh. meas.]	36.0 LF	90.00	3,240.00	140.00	5,040.00	110.00	3,960.00
4.	<b>MISC. SITEWORK/EROSION CONT.</b>	1 SY	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,575.00	3,575.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
5.	<b>SAWCUT Pavements</b> (6" - 8" thick)	70 SY	10.00	700.00	9.50	665.00	15.00	1,050.00
6.	Remove/replace <b>STREET Pvmnt.</b> [8"th reinf. PCC]	78.0 TN	140.00	10,920.00	150.00	11,700.00	160.00	12,480.00
7.	Remove/replace <b>PCC CURB</b> [tack on; mountable]	40 EA	90.00	3,600.00	22.50	900.00	30.00	1,200.00
8.	Install <b>FLOWABLE FILL</b>	10.0 SY	100.00	1,000.00	170.00	1,700.00	200.00	2,000.00
9.	Haul-in/grade/compact <b>BACKFILL</b> [veh. meas.]	100.0 LF	20.00	2,000.00	24.00	2,400.00	32.00	3,200.00
10.	Install <b>Type II Catch Basin</b>	2 CY	5,400.00	10,800.00	7,300.00	14,600.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
11.	Install <b>24" diameter Storm Drain Pipe</b>	88 CY	125.00	11,000.00	275.00	24,200.00	130.00	11,440.00
12.	Install <b>LIMESTONE RIP-RAP</b> [55lb - 24"thk.]	21 EA	125.00	2,625.00	145.00	3,045.00	220.00	4,620.00
<b>BASE BID</b> [items "1." through "12."]:			\$	<b>60,585.00</b>	\$	<b>74,325.00</b>	\$	<b>75,950.00</b>

Notes to Bid Opening:

Certified Correct:



Mitchell D. Roniger, P.E.

20-Feb-2025

Date